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. Res P, éeagoﬁer
Des Moines, IA 50318
H1C-4KR~-C 33362

Dear Mr. Wilson:

On February 5, 1985, we met to discuss the above-captioned
case at-the fourth step of the contractual grievance
procedure set forth in the 1981 National Agreement.

The question raised in this grievance involved whether
management properly denied the grievant an SF-46.

After further review of this matter, we mutually agreed that
no national interpretive issue is fairly presented in the
particulars evidenced in this case., The withholding of an
SF-46 is a matter for Regional determination.

Accordlngly,.as we further agreed, this case is hereby
remanded to the parties at Step 3 for further processing if
necessary. ’

Please sign and return a copy of this letter as your
acknowledgment of agreement to remand this case,

The time limits were extended in thls instance by mutual
consent. :

Sincerely, : T \

Barbara J. Lent enneth D. Wilson
Labor Relatlons Department A351stant Director
Clerk Craft Division
" American Postal Workers Union,
. _ AFL~CIO
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Mr. Donald A. Ross I‘ SEELE aZR____
Director 1T
Motor Vehicle Service . 3ﬂ?ﬂ:i__
American Postal Workers I.&;_‘[é’ T

Unions, AFL-CIO

817 1l4th Street, N.,W.

. Washington, D.C. 20005-3399

Re: Class Action
St. Cloud, FL 32769
H1C-317-C 32096

Dear Mr. Ross:
This replaces the decision issued on April 23, 1985,

On April 1, 1985, we met to discuss the above- captloned
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grlevance
procedure,

The question in this grievance is whether management violated
Article 19 ‘'of the National Agreement by checking the
continuing validity of state drivers' licenses of employees
‘upon reissuance of SF-46, :

It is our position that the USPS may require a driver to
produce his/her state license at anytime, and may verify the
.license's continuing validity with state authorities at
anytime, The grievance file in this case disclosed nothing
which conflicts with our position. Accordingly, the
grievance is denied.

Time limits were extended by mutual consent.
Sincerely,

%/wf///r/ gyw\

uargaret H. Oliver
Labor Relations Department



